PARTSINDEX

JOHN DEERE REPLACEMENT PARTS
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
PICKING UNIT CABINET
CABINET TOP
GRID BAR ACCESSORIES
PRESSURE PLATES
CABINET BOTTOM
STALK LIFTER
PICKING UNIT SYSTEM
BARS AND SPINDLES
SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT
CAM TRACKS AND DRUM HEAD
DOFFER
IDLER GEAR
UPPER DRUM DRIVE .
WATER SYSTEM
MOISTENER COLUMNS
AIR SYSTEM
SUCTION DOORS
2 ROW FAN

4 ROW FAN

CASE / IH REPLACEMENT PARTS
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
PICKING UNIT CABINET
PLANT GUIDES
PICKING UNIT SYSTEM
BARS
CAM TRACKS .
DOFFER
AIR SYSTEM

FAN

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa

10
20

30

40

50

60
70

80

. 90

LITHO in USA 11/09






CERTI-PIK, usa - SINGLE PIK - Extended Deep-Dish Pressure Doors

ITEM  PART  OEM PART NAME  QTY REMARKS
NUMBER  NUMBER
CASE/IH 2000 SERIES FRONT
1 CTX46337  -eommemmee- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE (SOLD WITH ITEMS: 2 & 3
& HARDWARE: 5x 01540P & 5x 10213P)
(REPLACES OEM #° 1546337C2 & 1546340C1)
(O3 P CTorc k] R— DOOR 1 FITS L.H. PICKING UNITS ON 2022 & 2044
7 XN 03 b ¢ o H— ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP
3 CTX20FE  -meemeemee- EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC
4 CTX20PL  ceeoeeoee- R-EXT. 1 REMOVABLE EXT. STRONGLY RECOMMENDED
CASE/IH 2000 SERIES REAR
5 CTX20TB  --eeoeemee- BUSHING 1 BUSHING - OPTIONAL (REPLACES: OEM
1x 13355- SPACER & 2x- 216544C1- BUSHING)
6 CTX46345  -eooeemmee- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE (SOLD WITH ITEMS: 2 & 7
& HARDWARE: 5x 01540P & 5x 10213P)
(REPLACES OEM #° 1546345C2 & 1546348C1)
(O3 P CLokcL.Y | — DOOR 1 FITS L.H. PICKING UNITS ON 2022 & 2044
7 CTX20RE  -eooeeoeee- EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC
JOHN DEERE 9960-65 IN-LINE
8 CTX93029  --remeemme- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE (FRONT & REAR)
(REPLACES OEM # AN193029)
9 93844 AN193844 EXTENSION 1 FRONT
10 98851 N198851  ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP (FRONT & REAR)
(AR: 5x 01540P-3/4"-BOLT & 5x 10213P-NUT)
11 96126 N196126  EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC (FRONT & REAR)
12 34274K e PIN KIT 1 KIT INCLUDES: 1x : 34274-PIN,
1x : 33404P-SPRING, & 1x 33504P-SNAP RING
13 98712 N198712 REINFORCE-  (AR)2x/18S DOOR, 3x / 20S DOOR

HARDWARE NEEDED / 1x REINFORCEMENT:
(ALL MODELS): 2x 01730P-WASHER

(9960-65): 2x 01709P-1"-BOLT, & 2x 10213P-NUT
(PRO): 2x 01519P-1"-BOLT, & 2x 10215P-NUT

JOHN DEERE 9976-9986 PRO 16 20S

14 CTX74593F  -------—----- DOOR - FRONT 1 P-PLATE (FRONT) REPLACES OEM # AN274593
CTX74593R  ------------- DOOR - REAR P-PLATE (REAR) REPLACES OEM # AN274593
15 72944 AN272944 EXTENSION 1 FRONT
16 74102 N274102 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP (FRONT & REAR)
(AR: 6x 01519-1"-BOLT & 6x 10215P-NUT)
17 74104 N274104 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC (FRONT & REAR)
18 75113K - PIN KIT 1 KIT INCLUDES: 1x : 75113-PIN,
1x : 33404P-SPRING, & 1x 33504P-SNAP RING
JOHN DEERE 9970-9976-9986 PRO 12 18S
19 CTX74587F  ------------- DOOR - FRONT 1 P-PLATE (FRONT) REPLACES OEM # AN274587
CTX74587R  ------------- DOOR - REAR P-PLATE (REAR) REPLACES OEM # AN274587
20 74542 AN274542 EXTENSION 1 FRONT
21 78107 N278107 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP (FRONT & REAR)
(AR: 5x 01519-1"-BOLT & 5x 10215P-NUT)
22 78108 N278108 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC (FRONT & REAR)
23 669970 - PLATE 3 SCRAPPING (3/DOOR ) NOT W/ REAR CASE
24 669971 @ e PLATE 1 SCRAPPING (1 ON TOP OF 20 SPIN. DOOR)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






10-1

John Deere Miscellaneous Parts

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 11537P AN111537 BEARING 1 DRUM BEARING, 9910-9965 CONV.& IN-LINE
11537P-G BEARING 1 DRUM BEARING WITH O-RING GROOVE
2 93645 N193645 SPINDLE 1 PICKER BAR DRUM, 9900-9965 W/O LUBE
3 11582 AN111582 STUD 1 PICKER BAR DRUM, 9900-9910 W/ LUBE HOLE
4 18641 N118641 CAP 1 QUILL- GEAR BOX CAP
5 97405 N197405 HOUSING 1 TRANSMISSION CASE,9935,9960-65IN-LINE&CONV
90430 N190430 HOUSING 1 TRANSMISSION CASE, 9940, 9950
6 93203 - ARM 1 BASKET FINGER - REPLACEMENT ARM
7 95342 N195342 BOOT 1 9950 COUPLER COVER, BLACK RUBBER
8 10820P AN110820 BEARING 1 UNIT DRIVE BEARING, 9900, 9910, 9920, 9930
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-1

John Deere 9935, 9960 - 9996 Cabinet Parts

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 72076 N272076 PANEL 1 TOP PANEL (L.H.), 9935, 9960-9965

2 99910 N199910 ANGLE 1 IN-LINE PRESSURE DOOR ANGLE, 9935-9965

3 72025 AN272025 CABINET TOP 1 IN-LINE CABINET TOP, 9935-9965

4 73022 N273022 COVER 1 FRONT COVER, 9935-9965 IN-LINE

5 72600 AN272600 SHEET 1 CABINET TOP SHEET, 9965

6 96217 N196217 PANEL 1 IN-LINE CABINET TOP PANEL (R.H.) 9935-9965

7 97073 N197073 COVER 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE

8 97072 N197072 COVER 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE

9 97071 N197071 COVER 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE

10 72520P AN272520 LOCK AR DUAL LOCK FASTENER ( ALL IN-L & PRO)

11  10214P N10214 SCREW AR 3/8 X 1" HEX FLANGE SCREW

12 73515 AN273515 DOOR 1 SERVICE DOOR, PRO-16 FRONT

13 72628 AN272628 DOOR 1 SERVICE DOOR, PRO-16 REAR

14 73766 AN273766 CABINET TOP 1 PRO 16 CABINET TOP

15 76059 N276059 ANGLE 1 LEG - PRO CABINET TOP

16 75053 N275053 ANGLE 1 IDLER SUPPORT - PRO CABINET TOP
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-2

John Deere 9940-9960 Conventional, Rear Drum Picking Unit Covers

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 15027 AN115027 COVER 1 SIDE INSPECTION
2 19813 N119813 COVER 1 INSPECTION (9 X 9.4) WITHOUT CLIP
3 12645 AN112645 COVER 1 SIDE INSPECTION (9900-30, 40-65 CONV.)
4 90253 AN190253 COVER 1 FRONT INSPECTION (9920,9930,40-60
5 14682 AN114682 COVER 1 INSPECTION
6 12644 AN112644 COVER 2 SIDE INSPECTION (9900-30, 40-65 CONV.)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-3

John Deere Grid Bar Accessories

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 77542 N277542 GRID BAR 1 FRONT PRO
2 77543 N277543 GRID BAR 1 REARPRO
3 16513P N116513 GRID BAR 1 FRONT 9900-9965 GRID BAR
4 16514P N116514 GRID BAR 1 REAR 9900-9910, 12- BAR
90662P N190662 GRID BAR 1 REAR 9920-9950, CONV. UNITS
97039P N197039 GRID BAR 1 REAR, IN-LINE
5 15002 N115002 POST 1 R.H.9900-9910 FRONT GRID BAR POST
15003 N115003 POST 1 L.H.9900-9910 FRONT GRID BAR POST
6 10107 N110107 CLAMP 1 9900-9910 FRONT SINGLE GRID BAR CLAMP
19277 N119277 CLAMP 1 9920-9965 FRONT SINGLE GRID BAR CLAMP
7 19276 N119276 CLAMP 1 9900-9910 FRONT DOUBLE GRID BAR
8 10215P N10215 NUT 1 3/8 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
9 14822P N14822 SCREW 1 3/8 X 3/4 SELF LOCKING SCREW
10 19274 N119274 POST 1 R.H.9920-9965 CONV. FRONT GRID BAR
19275 N119275 POST 1 L.H.9920-9965 CONV. FRONT GRID BAR
11 93404 N193404 CLAMP 1 9920-9935, 9960-9965 FRONT & IN-LINE
12 10123 N110123 POST 1 9900-9965 CONV. REAR GRID BAR POST
13 10124 N110124 CLAMP 1 9900-9965 CONV. REAR DOUBLE CLAMP
14 10125 N110125 CLAMP 1 9900-9965 CONV. REAR SINGLE CLAMP
15 10212P N10212 SCREW 1 5/16 X 3/4 SELF-LOCKING SCREW
16 10213P N10213 NUT 1 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
17 96166 N196166 ANGLE 1 9960-9965 GRID BAR POST COVER
18 93818 AN193818 POST 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE FRONT GRID BAR POST
19 93134 AN193134 POST 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE REAR GRID BAR POST
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-4

John Deere 9900-9920, 9940 Rear Pressure Plate (Hi-Drum) Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 92467 AN192467 TUBE 1 SPRING TUBE 20S
2 90466 N190466 SPRING AR R.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
90467 N190467 SPRING AR L.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
3  01906P 19H1906 BOLT AR 5/16 X 1-1/2"
4  00303P 12H303 LOCK WASHER AR 5/16"
5 00785P 14H785 NUT AR 5/16"
6 34274 N34274 PIN 2 HINGE PIN
7 33404P N33404 SPRING 2
8 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 2
9 14977 AN114977 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE
10 11234P T11234 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
11 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 4  13/32 X 13/16 X .065
12 18770 N118770 BOLT 2 ADJUSTMENT
13 16931P J16931 PIN 2 SPRING LOCK PIN
14 19217 N119217 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC (9900-9930, 9940-9965 CONV.)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-5

John Deere 9930, 9950-9965 CONV. Rear Pressure Plate (Hi-Drum) Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 92467 AN192467 TUBE 1 SPRING TUBE 20S
2 90466 N190466 SPRING AR R.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
90467 N190467 SPRING AR L.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
3  01906P 19H1906 BOLT AR 5/16 X 1-1/2"
4 00303P 12H303 LOCK WASHER AR 5/16"
5 00785P 14H785 NUT AR 5/16"
6 34274 N34274 PIN 2 HINGE PIN
7 33404P N33404 SPRING 2
8 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 2
9 92157 AN192157 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE (9930, 9960-9965 CONV.)
10 19217 N119217 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC (9900-9930, 9940-9965 CONV.)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-6

John Deere 9900-9930, 9940-9965 CONV. Front (Hi-Drum) Pressure Plate Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS

NUMBER NUMBER
1 92467 AN192467 TUBE 1 SPRING TUBE 20S
2 90464 N190464 SPRING AR R.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)

90465 N190465 SPRING AR L.H.(PRESSURE PLATE)
3  01906P 19H1906 BOLT AR 5/16 X 1-1/2"
4  00303P 12H303 LOCK WASHER AR 5/16"
5 00785P 14H785 NUT AR 5/16"
6 34274 N34274 PIN 2 HINGE PIN
7 33404P N33404 SPRING 2
8 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 2
9 11234P T11234 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
10 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 4 13/32 X 13/16 X .065
11 10010 N110010 BOLT 2 ADJUSTMENT
12 16931P J16931 PIN 2 SPRING LOCK PIN
13 90370 AN190370 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE (9920-9965 CONV.)
14 18220 N118220 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP, (9900-9930, 9940-65 CONV.)
15 18221 N118221 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC, (9900-9930, 9940-9950)
16 10213P N10213 NUT 10 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
17 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 10 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
18 90424  N190424  PLATE 1(AR) SCRAPPING (9920-9950)
19 19535 N119535 PLATE 1 SCRAPPING (9900, 9910)

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-7

John Deere 9935, 9960-9965 In-Line Front Pressure Plate Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 93129 AN193129 TUBE 1 SPRING TUBE 18S
2 99910 N199910 ANGLE 1 PRESSURE DOOR ANGLE
3 90464 N190464 SPRING AR R.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
90465 N190465 SPRING AR L.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
4 79578P H79578 SCREW AR 5/16 X 1-1/4 THREAD CUTTING HEX FLANGE
5 34274 N34274 PIN
6 33404P N33404 SPRING 2
7 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 2
8 93029 AN193029 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE
9 11234P T11234 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
10 01309P 24H1309 WASHER 2 13/32 X 1-1/16 X .120"
11 10008 N110008 BOLT 2 3/8 ADJUSTMENT
12 16931P J16931 PIN 2 SPRING LOCKING PIN
13 96767 N196767 PLATE 1 SCRAPPING
14 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 10 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
01709P 03H1709 BOLT 4 USED WITH #98712 REINFORCEMENT
15 10213P N10213 NUT 10 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
16 72810 AN272810 SUPPORT 1
17 93844 AN193844 EXTENSION 1
18 98851 N198851 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP
19 96126 N196126 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC
20 98712 N198712 REINFORCE- 2
21 01730P 24H1296 WASHER 4 410X 1.5X.120
Single Pik - CTX Doors (ExtenDoor)
22 CTX93029  -----mmmeeee- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE
(REPLACES OEM # AN193029)
PR L I — PLATE 3 SCRAPPING (3/DOOR)

The Certi-Pik ExtenDoor was the First, and is still, the ultimate in Extended Zone Pressure Doors.
When the picking gets tough, this door and the specially designed aluminum scrapping
plates will ensure that more cotton will end up in your basket.

www.certipikusa.com

Certi-Pik, usa

LITHO in USA 11/09






20-8

John Deere 9935, 9960-9965 In-Line Rear Pressure Plate Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 93129 AN193129 TUBE 1 SPRING TUBE 18S
2 99910 N199910 ANGLE 1 PRESSURE DOOR ANGLE
3 90464 N190464 SPRING AR R.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
90465 N190465 SPRING AR L.H. (PRESSURE PLATE)
4  79578P H79578 SCREW AR 5/16 X 1-1/4 THREAD CUTTING HEX FLANGE
5 34274 N34274 PIN 1
6 33404P N33404 SPRING 1
7  33504P N33504 SNAP RING 1
8 93029 AN193029 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE
9 11234P T11234 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
10 01309P 24H1309 WASHER 2 13/32 X 1-1/16 X .120"
11 94089 AN194089 BOLT 2 LINK CHAIN ADJUSTMENT
12 16931P J16931 PIN 2 SPRING LOCKING PIN
13 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 10 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
01709P 03H1709 BOLT 4 USED WITH #98712 REINFORCEMENT
14 10213P N10213 LOCK NUT 10 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
15 96120 N196120 EXTENSION 1
16 98851 N198851 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP
17 96126 N196126 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC
18 98712 N198712 REINFORCE- 2
19 01730P 24H1296 WASHER 4 410X 1.5X.120
Single Pik - CTX Doors
20 CTX93029  ----------mm- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE
(REPLACES OEM # AN193029)
21 669970 @ -emeeeeeee- PLATE 3 SCRAPPING (3/DOOR)

The Certi-Pik ExtenDoor was the First, and is still, the ultimate in Extended Zone Pressure Doors.
When the picking gets tough, this door and the specially designed aluminum scrapping
plates will ensure that more cotton will end up in your basket.

www.certipikusa.com

Certi-Pik, usa

LITHO in USA 11/09






20-9

John Deere 9935, 9970-9996 PRO-12 18S Pressure Plate Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS

NUMBER NUMBER

1 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 1

2 33404P N33404 SPRING 1

3 75113 N275113 PIN 1

4 76341 N276341 SPRING 2 TOP &BOTTOM
90464 N190464 SPRING 4 MIDDLE

5 74587 AN274587 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE
79557 AN279557 PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE - DEEP STYLE

6 74542 AN274542 EXTENSION 1 FRONT

7 78127 N278127 EXTENSION 1 REAR

8 78107 N278107 ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP

9 78108 N278108 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC

10 98712 N198712 REINFORCE- 2 WITH REAR DOOR

Single Pik - CTX Doors (ExtenDoor)

11 CTX74587F
CTX74587R
12 669970

DOOR - FRONT 1
DOOR - REAR
PLATE 3

P-PLATE (FRONT) REPLACES OEM #
P-PLATE (REAR) REPLACES OEM # AN274587
SCRAPPING (3/DOOR)

The Certi-Pik ExtenDoor wasthe First, and is still, the ultimate in Extended Zone Pressure Doors.
When the picking gets tough, this door and the specially designed aluminum scrapping
plates will ensure that more cotton will end up in your basket.

www.certipikusa.com

Certi-Pik, usa

LITHO in USA 11/09






20-10

John Deere 9976-9996 PRO-16 20S Pressure Plate Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER  NUMBER
1 72903 AN272903  TUBE 1  SPRING TUBE 20S
2 76341 N267341 SPRING 2 TOP&BOTTOM
90464 N190464 SPRING 4  MIDDLE
3 74593 AN274593  PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE
79558 AN279558  PLATE 1 PRESSURE PLATE - DEEP STYLE
4 75113 N275113 PIN 1
5  33404P N33404 SPRING 1
6 33504P N33504 SNAP RING 1
7 72944 AN272944  EXTENSION 1 FRONT
8 74103 N274103 EXTENSION 1 REAR
9 74102 N274102 ANGLE 1  EXTENSION CLAMP
10 74104 N274104 EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC
11 98712 N198712 REINFORCE- 3 WITH REAR DOOR
Single Pik - CTX Doors (ExtenDoor)
12 CTX74593F ----------m-- DOOR-FRONT 1  P-PLATE (FRONT) REPLACES OEM # AN274593
CTX74593R  ------------- DOOR - REAR P-PLATE (REAR) REPLACES OEM # AN274593
13 669971 -m---eeee- PLATE 1  SCRAPPING (1 ON TOP OF 20 SPINDLE DOOR)
L I — PLATE 3 SCRAPPING (3/DOOR)

The Certi-Pik ExtenDoor was the First, and is still, the ultimate in Extended Zone Pressure Doors.
When the picking gets tough, this door and the specially designed aluminum scrapping

plates will ensure that more cotton will end up in your basket.

www.certipikusa.com

Certi-Pik, usa

LITHO in USA 11/09






20-11

John Deere Cabinet Bottom Parts

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS

NUMBER NUMBER

1 15136 AN115136 PLATE 1 R.H.12-BAR CABINET BOTTOM (9900-9910)
15137 AN115137 PLATE 1 L.H.12-BAR CABINET BOTTOM (9900-9910)

2 15166 AN115166 PLATE 1 R.H.16-BAR CABINET BOTTOM (9900-9910)
15167 AN115167 PLATE 1 L.H.16-BAR CABINET BOTTOM (9900-9910)

3 91600 N191600 SHIELD 1 12-BAR LUBE LINE (9910-9930, 9940-9950)

4 90645 N190645 SHIELD 1 LUBE LINE (9920-9930, 9940-9950)

5 91294R N191294 FRAME 1 R.H.9900-9950, CONV. UNITS, INSIDE REAR (ILL.)
91295L N191295 FRAME 1 L.H.9900-9950, CONV. UNITS, INSIDE REAR

6 16642R N116642 POST 1 R.H.9900-9930, REAR (HI-DRUM) POST (ILL.)
16643L N116643 POST 1 L.H.9900-9930, REAR (HI-DRUM ) POST

7 91664 N191664 FRAME 1 R.H.9920-9950 CONV. BOTTOM FRAME (ILL.)

STIFFENER, 12-BAR
91665 N191665 FRAME 1 LH. 9920-9950 CONV. BOTTOM FRAME
STIFFENER, 12-BAR

8 97044 N197044 FRAME 1 9960-9965 BOTTOM FRAME STIFFENER

9 17286R N117286 PLATE 1 R.H.9900-9910, 16-BAR WEAR PLATE (ILL.)
17287L N117287 PLATE 1 L.H.9900-9910, 16-BAR WEAR PLATE

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






20-12

John Deere Stalk Lifter

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER RQD
1 72928 N372928 SHIELD 1 9935, 9960-9996, YELLOW PLASTIC R.H. (ILL.)
72929 N372929 SHIELD 1 9935, 9960-9996, YELLOW PLASTIC L.H.
2 96205 N196205 SHIELD 1 9960, YELLOW PLASTIC
3 99879 N199879 SHIELD 1 9935, 9965-9996, YELLOW PLASTIC
4 73573 N273573 GUIDE 1 9935-9965 IN-LINE, PLANT GUIDE
5 10213P N10213 LOCK NUT AR 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
6 01292P 24H1292 WASHER 3 .75X.343X.12"
7 81931 T81931 WASHER 4 STALKLIFTER
8 07207P 24M7207 WASHER 8 1.0X.343X.06"
9 12200P N112200 SCREW 2 SELF LOCKING 5/16 X 1" HEX FLANGE
10 88188P H88188 SCREW AR SELF LOCKING 3/8 X 1" THREAD CUTTING HF
11 85025P N85025 SCREW 7 SELF LOCKING 5/16 X 3/4"HEX FLANGE
12 72159 AN372159 FRAME 1 9935, 9960-9996, STALK LIFTER R.H. (ILL.)
72158 AN372158 FRAME 1 9935, 9960-9996, STALK LIFTER L.H.
13 20137 AN120137 LINK CHAIN 1 STALKLIFTER (9900-9996)
14 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 4 .406 X .810 X .060"
15 01912P 19H1912 HEX BOLT 1 3/8X3-1/2" GRADE 5
16 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 2 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
17 97971 N197971 GUIDE 1 9960, STALK GUIDE (IN-LINE)
18 98064 N198064 ANGLE 1 9960, STALK GUIDE (IN-LINE)
19 10215P N10215 NUT AR 3/8 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
20 01519P 03H1519 BOLT AR CARRIAGE 3/8 X 1" GRADE 5
21 01837P 03H1837 BOLT AR CARRIAGE 3/8 X 4" GRADE 5
USED WITH HEIGHT SENSING SHOE
22 76060-XL  ------------ GUIDE 1 EXTRALENGTH R.H. PRO STALK (9970-9996)
76060 N276060 GUIDE 1 R.H.PRO STALK GUIDE (9970-9996)
73719 N373719 PLATE 1 L.H. PRO STALK GUIDE (9996)
23 72930 N372930 ANGLE 1 R.H.PRO STALK LIFTER (9935, 9965, 9970-9996)
72931 N372931 ANGLE 1 L.H. PRO STALK LIFTER (9935, 9965, 9970-9996)
--- 72198 BN272198 BUNDLE 1 INCLUDES ITEMS:24,25,26,27, & HARDWARE
24 92710 N192710 GUIDE 1 R.H.OUTER (SHORT), 9920-9996
92711 N192711 GUIDE 1 L.H.OUTER (SHORT), 9920-9996
25 92708 N192708 GUIDE 1 R.H.INNER (LONG), 9920-9996
92709 N192709 GUIDE 1 L.H.INNER (LONG), 9920-9996
26 72753 N272753 PLATE 1 9935-9996 IN-LINE & PRO, PLATE GUIDE
27 03767 N103767 CLAMP 1 9920-9996, GUIDE CLAMP
28 91622 N191622 SHOE 1 HEIGHT SENSING, (9910-9986 SER:18000)
77420 N377420 SHOE 1 HEIGHT SENSING, (9986 SER:18001 - 9996)
(BOTH SHOES - WEAR RESISTANT AND HEAT TREATED)
29 75226 AN275226 ARM 1 STALKLIFTER, 9935, 9965-9996
30 99886 N199886 SHOE 1 STALKLIFTER, 9935, 9965-9996
31 74920 N274920 POINT 1 9935, 9965-9996 GATHERER POINT
32 72851 N272851 POINT 1 9935, 9965 IN-LINE, GATHERER POINT
33 72852 N272852 PLATE 1 9935, 9965 IN-LINE, GATHERER PLATE
34 10212P N10212 SCREW 2 5/16 X 3/4 SELF-LOCKING SCREW
35 97064 N197064 POINT 1 9960, GATHERER POINT
36 02128P 19H2128 HEX BOLT 1 3/8X3"GRADES5
37 96204 N196204 SHOE 1 9960, STALKLIFTER
38 48105 M48105 BUSHING 1 LIFTER ARM - FRONT, 9935-9965 IN-LINE
44705 A44705 BUSHING 1 LIFTER ARM- FRONT, 9970-9996
39 93395 AN193395 ARM 1 9960, STALKLIFTER
40 99289 N199289 SPACER 1 LIFTER ARM - REAR, 9935-9996 IN-LINE & PRO
41 17464 N117464 CYLINDER 1 9900-9930, UNIT LIFT CYLINDER
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-1

John Deere 9900-9920, 9940 Picker Bar and Spindle Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 93500PRM N193500 ROLLER 1 CAM ROLLER
2 14682R N114682 ARM 1 R.H. CAM FOLLOWER ARM
14683L N114683 ARM 1 L.H. CAM FOLLOWER ARM (ILL)
3 64373 H64373 SQUARE KEY 1
4 19589P N119589 SEAL 1 UPPER CUP SEAL
5 19581P N119581 SQUARE RING 1 LOWER SQUARE SEAL
19854P T19854 O-RING 1(AR) O-RING SEAL (ALL MODELS THRU PRO-SERIES)
6 17859P N117859 SLEEVE 1 SHORT SPLIT SERVICE SLEEVE
17000 @ --mmeee-- SLEEVE 1 SHORT UN-SPLIT SERVICE SLEEVE
7 00558P 15H558 PLUG 1(AR) 1/8 PIPE PLUG
8 90786R AN190786 BAR 1 14 SPINDLE R.H.
90787L AN190787 BAR 1 14 SPINDLE L.H.
9 92756RPRM AN192756 BAR 1 20 SPINDLE R.H.
92755LPRM AN192755 BAR 1 20 SPINDLE L.H.
10 74832P N374832 BUSHING 1 NEW STYLE SHORT BOTTOM BAR BUSHING
11  12291P N112291 STOOL 1 BAR STOOL PIVOT
12  93694P N193694 SHIM 1 .003" BAR STOOL SHIM
90952P N190952 SHIM 1 .005" BAR STOOL SHIM
90953P N190953 SHIM 1 .010" BAR STOOL SHIM
13 01813P 19H1813 SCREW 1 5/16 X 5/8 CAP SCREW GD 5
14 07065P 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8mm (REPLACES 5/16")
15 03695P 19H3695 SCREW 1 5/16 X 5/8 HEX FLANGE GD 5
16 01900P 19H1900 SCREW 1 5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW GD 5
17 CPE683 W -----—---—-- DIRT SCRAPER 1 CAN BE MOUNTED POINTING UP OR DOWN
18 CPE684CCW DIRT SCRAPER 1 CCW ROTATION, IN-LINE (ILL.)
INCLUDES 1x ATTACHING SCREW
CPE685CW DIRT SCRAPER 1 CW ROTATION
19 02889P L2889N SHIM 1 .005" SPINDLE NUT SHIM
10223P N110223 SHIM 1 .010" SPINDLE NUT SHIM
20 77078RP N277078 SPINDLE 1 PRO-XL PICKER SPINDLE RIGHT HAND
90332RP N190332R SPINDLE 1 PICKER SPINDLE RIGHT HAND
90333LP N190333L SPINDLE 1 PICKER SPINDLE LEFT HAND
21 13307P N113307 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. FLANGED (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
12394P N112394 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. STRAIGHT (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
22 11948R AN111948 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
11949L AN111949 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
23 79986P N279986 DUST CAP 1 SPINDLE DUST CAP
24 95082 AN195082 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H. PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
95083 AN195083 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
25 15724P N115724 UNION FITTING 1 90 DEG LUBE LINE ELBOW
26 17044P N117044 CLAMP 1 HOSE CLAMP (OD .280")
27 74964-01 N274964 HOSE 1 PICKER BAR LUBE (1000 FT)
74964-02 N274964 HOSE AR PICKER BAR LUBE (100 FT MIN. RANDOM CUT)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-2

John Deere 9930-9935, 9950-9996 Picker Bar and Spindle Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 93500PRM N193500 ROLLER 1 CAMROLLER
2 98724R N198724 ARM 1 R.H.CAM FOLLOWER ARM (9930,9950-9976)
98725L N198725 ARM 1 L.H.CAMFOLLOWER, CONV. UNITS ONLY (ILL)
3 64373 H64373 SQUARE KEY 1
4 19589P N119589 SEAL 1 UPPER CUP SEAL
5 19581P N119581 SQUARE RING 1 LOWER SQUARE SEAL
19854pP T19854 O-RING 1(AR) O-RING SEAL (ALL MODELS THRU PRO-SERIES)
6 00558P 15H558 PLUG 1(AR) 1/8 PIPE PLUG
7 93320RPRM AN193320 BAR 1 18 SPINDLE R.H. WITH PRESSED ON SLEEVE
74501RPRM AN274501 BAR PRO-12 1 18 SPINDLE PRO-12 SERIES WITH SLEEVE
8 73434RPRM AN273434 BAR PRO-16 1 20 SPINDLE PRO-16 SERIES WITH SLEEVE
92810RPRM AN192810 BAR 1 20 SPINDLE R.H. WITH PRESSED ON SLEEVE
92809LPRM  AN192809 BAR 1 20 SPINDLE L.H. WITH PRESSED ON SLEEVE
9 74832P N374832 BUSHING 1 NEW STYLE SHORT BOTTOM BAR BUSHING
10 12291P N112291 STOOL 1 BAR STOOL PIVOT
11  93694P N193694 SHIM 1(AR) .003" BAR STOOL SHIM
90952P N190952 SHIM 1(AR) .005" BAR STOOL SHIM
90953P N190953 SHIM 1(AR) .010" BAR STOOL SHIM
12 01813P 19H1813 SCREW 1 5/16 X5/8 CAP SCREW GD 5
13 07065P 12M7065 LOCK WASHER 1 8mm (REPLACES 5/16")
14 03695P 19H3695 SCREW 1 5/16 X5/8 HEX FLANGE GD 5
15 07865P 19M7865 SCREW 1 M8X 16 HEX FLANGE GD 10.9 - PRO
16 01900P 19H1900 SCREW 1 5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW GD 5
17 CPE683 @ - DIRT SCRAPER 1 CAN BE MOUNTED POINTING UP OR DOWN
18 CPE684CCW DIRT SCRAPER 1 CCW ROTATION, IN-LINE (ILL.)
INCLUDES 1x ATTACHING SCREW
CPEG685CW DIRT SCRAPER 1 CW ROTATION
19 02889P L2889N SHIM 1 .005" SPINDLE NUT SHIM
10223P N110223 SHIM 1 .010" SPINDLE NUT SHIM
20 77078RP N277078 SPINDLE 1 PRO-XL PICKER SPINDLE RIGHT HAND
90332RP N190332R  SPINDLE 1 PICKER SPINDLE RIGHT HAND
90333LP N190333L SPINDLE 1 PICKER SPINDLE LEFT HAND
21 13307P N113307 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. FLANGED (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
12394pP N112394 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. STRAIGHT (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
22 11948R AN111948 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
11949L AN111949 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
23  79986P N279986 DUST CAP 1 SPINDLE DUST CAP
24 74216 AN274216  ASSEMBLY 1 R.H. PRO PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
95082 AN195082 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H. PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
95083 AN195083 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
25 76373 N276373 SLEEVE 1 FULL LENGTH SERVICE SLEEVE
26 95970 N195970 KEY 1 TAPERED SERVICE KEY
27 95657K SLEEVE 1 KEYED SERVICE SLEEVE - CONV & IN-LINE
28 76373K SLEEVE 1 KEYED SERVICE SLEEVE - PRO
29 15724P N115724 UNION FITTING 1 90 DEG LUBE LINE ELBOW
30 17044P N117044 CLAMP 1 HOSE CLAMP (OD .280")
31 74964-01 N274964 HOSE 1 PICKER BAR LUBE (1000 FT)
74964-02 N274964 HOSE AR PICKER BAR LUBE (100 FT MIN. RANDOM CUT)
32 70976 N370976 BEARING 1 PRO BEARING - BAR JOURNAL
33 07835 19M7835 SCREW 1 M10 X 35-PRO -BEARING RETAINER
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-3

John Deere Spindle Drive Shaft Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 18289P N118289 DRIVE GEAR 1

2 23694P T23694 SNAP RING 1

3 78781 N278781 WASHER 1 PRO THRUST WASHER - USE W/ # 78782
90988P N190988 WASHER 1 THRUST WASHER

4 08804P JD8804 BEARING AR (4 USED, 14 SPINDLE) NEEDLE BEARING

(5 USED, 18 & 20 SPINDLE)
08804PFC JD8804 BEARING 1 FULL COMPLIMENT NEEDLE BEARING
(USED ON # 94873 SLEEVE)

5 00266P 34H266 SPRING PIN 2 5/32 X 1"

6 00235P 34H235 SPRING PIN 2 3/32 X 1"

7 78782 N278782 SLEEVE 1 BEARING SLEEVE

8 71626P N371626 SPINDLE GEAR AR 5/32" PIN HOLE
02456P L2456N SPINDLE GEAR AR 1/8"PIN HOLE

9 00045P 34H45 SPRING PIN AR 1/8 X 1"

10 14199 N114199 SHAFT 1 14 SPINDLE, SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT
78037 N278037 SHAFT 1 18 SPINDLE, SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT
75212 N275212 SHAFT 1 20 SPINDLE, SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT
71720 N371720 DRIVE SHAFT 1 PRO 12 - 18 SPINDLE - 5/32" GEAR PIN HOLES
71572 N371572 DRIVE SHAFT 1 PRO 16 - 20 SPINDLE - 5/32" GEAR PIN HOLES

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-4

John Deere 9935, 9960-9965 Picker Bar Head, Cam, and Cap Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 97910R N197910 CAM 1 CAM TRACK IN-LINE UNITS
2 72570 AN272570 DRUM HEAD 1 12-BAR, 9900-9965 (SUBS AN191022 & AN115235)
CAP 12 REPLACES DEERE N273250
9/16" BOLT FLANGE, NO LUBE HOLES
91022 AN191022 DRUM HEAD 1 12-BAR, 9900-9960 (SUBS AN115235)
CAP 12 REPLACES DEERE N119773
3/8" BOLT FLANGE, NO LUBE HOLES
15235 AN115235 DRUM HEAD 1 12-BAR, 9900-9910
CAP 12 REPLACES DEERE N119773
CAPS HAVE LUBE HOLES FOR 1/8"
PIPE PLUG - 15H558, (NO PLUGS INCLUDED)
3  03699P 19H3699 SCREW 12  7/16" X 1-1/4" UNF SAE 8 HEX FLANGE
4 19589P N119589 SEAL 1 UPPER CUP SEAL
5 19581P N119581 SEAL 1 LOWER SQUARE SEAL
19854P T19854 O-RING 1(AR) O-RING SEAL (ALL MODELS THRU PRO-SERIES)
6 01322P 24H1322 WASHER 12 29/64 X 13/16 X .065
7 90590P N190590 WASHER 12 7/16 LOCK WASHER
8 02109P 19H2109 SCREW 12 7/16 X 1-1/4 HEX SCREW
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-5

John Deere 9900-9996 12-Bar and 16-Bar Cam Tracks

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 73012R N273012 CAM TRACK 1 PRO-12 CAM TRACK
2 73016R N273016 CAM TRACK 1 PRO-16 CAM TRACK
3  97910R N197910 CAM TRACK 1 9935, 9960-9965 IN-LINE 12-BAR CAM TRACK
4  90600R N190600 CAM TRACK 1 R.H.12-BAR CAM TRACK
90601L N190601 CAM TRACK 1 L.H.12-BAR CAM TRACK
5 16466R N116466 CAM TRACK 1 R.H.16-BAR CAM TRACK
16467L N116467 CAM TRACK 1 L.H.16-BAR CAM TRACK
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-6

John Deere Upper Doffer Adjustment Housing and Sprockets Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 77146P N277146 NUT 1 M24(9970-9996) PRO
00852P 14H852 NUT 1 7/8(9900-9965)
2 75853 N275853 HOUSING 1 UPPER DOFFER ADJUSTMENT (9970-9996) PRO
14205 N114205 HOUSING 1 UPPER DOFFER ADJUSTMENT (9900-9965)
3 34164P N34164 SHIM 1(AR)
4 75743 N375743 ADJUSTER 1  (9970-9996) PRO
95284 N195284 ADJUSTER 1 (9900-9965)
5 43026P P43026 SNAP RING 1 (9900-9996)
6 09467P JD9467 BEARING 1 UPPER DOFFER BEARING, (9900-9996)
7 23156P N123156 SNAP RING 1 (9900-9996)
8 77150 N277150 SPACER 1 (9970-9996) PRO
95726 N195726 SPACER 1  (9935-9965 IN-LINE ONLY)
9 90918 N190918 SPROCKET 1 CHAIN (CONVENTIONAL ONLY) (9910-9965)
10 13170 AN113170 LINK CHAIN 1 DOFFER DRIVE, 62 LINKS, 12-BAR (9900-9965)
13171 AN113171 LINK CHAIN 1 DOFFER DRIVE, 75 LINKS, 16-BAR (9900-9910)
11 73954 N273954 GEAR 1 SPUR GEAR (9970-9996) PRO 20-TOOTH
97456 N197456 GEAR 1 SPUR GEAR (9935-65 IN-LINE ONLY) 19 TOOTH
12 73484 AN273484 SHAFT 1 HEX DOFFER DRIVE (9970-9996) PRO
90169 AN190169 SHAFT 1 HEX DOFFER DRIVE (9900-9965)
13 00316P 34H316 PIN 1 1/4 X 1-1/2 SPRING PIN (9900-9965)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-7

John Deere Doffer and Lower Housing Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 93262 AN193262 DOFFER SHAFT 1 14 SPINDLE
93263 AN193263 DOFFER SHAFT 1 20 SPINDLE
93323 AN193323 DOFFER SHAFT 1 18 SPINDLE
74506 AN274506 DOFFER SHAFT 1 PRO-12, 18 SPINDLE (9970-9996)

73701 AN273701 DOFFER SHAFT 1 PRO-16, 20 SPINDLE (9976-9996)

2  72152PRM AN272152 DOFFER (AR) DOFFER, URETHANE

3 75381 N275381 SPACER (AR) LONG SPACER (9900-9996) SPLINED CENTER
97107 N197107 SPACER - REPLACED BY PART # 75381 -

4 03197P L3197N SHIM (AR)

5 01633P 24H1633 WASHER 1 1-17/64 X 1-7/8 X .048" (9900-9996)

(NOT USED ON 9965 & 9960 IN-LINE)
6 98746 N198746 SPACER 1 SHORT SPACER (9900-9996 W/ #01633P)
(#01633P NOT USED ON 9965 & 9960 IN-LINE)

7 91302 N191302 CAP 1
75471 N275471 CAP 1 PRO (9970-9996)

8 75350 N275350 SPACER 1 LOWER DOFFER SPACER (9935-9976 PRO)
96834 N196834 SPACER 1 LOWER DOFFER SPACER (9935-9965 IN-LINE)
90913 N190913 SPACER 1 LOWER DOFFER SPACER (9910-9965 CONV.)

9 75022P AN275022 BALL BEARING 1 LOWER DOFFER BEARING (PR0O-9935,9970-9996)
10123P JD10123 BALL BEARING 1 LOWER DOFFER BEARING (9900-9965)

10 82619 H82619 NUT 1 1-1/8 LOCK NUT (9900-9965)
75038P N275038 NUT 1 M30LOCK NUT (PRO)

11 73953 AN273953 HOUSING 1 LOWER DOFFER ADJ. HOUSING (9900-9996)

INCLUDES 1/8" GREASE FITTING #07759P

12 34164P N34164 SHIM 1

13 93795 N193795 PLATE 1 DOFFER BASE (USE 3x #10214P & 3x #10215P)

14 72482 N272482 VINE CUTTER 2 SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY, INCLUDES ATTACHING

15 HARDWARE: 2x 10217PV - 1/4" LOCK NUT

16 2x 14820PV - 1/4 X 3/4" HEX BOLT

17 72224 AN272224 ASSEMBLY 1 18 SPINDLE DOFFER ASSY (9935 IL ONLY)
72224-1L  AN272224 ASSEMBLY 1 18 SPINDLE DOFFER ASSY (9960-65 IL ONLY)
72225 AN272225 ASSEMBLY 1 20 SPINDLE DOFFER ASSY (ALL CONV.)

74508 AN274508 ASSEMBLY 1 18 SPINDLE DOFFER ASSY (PRO)
73445 AN273445 ASSEMBLY 1 20 SPINDLE DOFFER ASSY (PRO)

** ALL ASSEMBLIES ARE GROUND AND READY TO INSTALL **

www.certipikusa.com

Certi-Pik, usa

LITHO in USA 11/09






30-8

John Deere Idler Gear Assy

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 40708P U40708 O-RING 1 UPPER IDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
03690P B3690R O-RING 1 UPPER IDLER (9965)
2 07759P  JD7759 LUBE FITTING 1 1/8"LUBE FITTING
3 01345 N101345 NUT 1 3/4 UNF LOCK NUT (9935, 9960-9965 IN-LINE)
34753P H34753 NUT 1  3/4 UNF LOCK NUT (9900-9930, 9940-9950)
4 07142P JD7142 BALL BEARING 1 UPPER IDLER (9900-9965)
5 10133 N110133 WASHER 1 IDLER GEAR SPRING WASHER (9900-9965)
6 31738 N131738 SPRING 1 (.244 WIRE) 5 COIL (9900-9996)
7 93393 AN193393 SPUR GEAR 1 23T, IDLER-GROUND DRIVE (9960)
8 01713P L1713C BUSHING 1  (9900-9965)
9 90954P N190954 SLIP CLUTCH 1 R.H.(SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY) (9900-9996)
90955P N190955 SLIP CLUTCH 1 L.H.(SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY) CONV. ONLY
10 72285 AN272285 GEAR 1 IDLER GEAR (9935,9960-65 IN-LINE)
10124G AN110124 GEAR 1 IDLER GEAR (9900-50 CONV.)
11 09324P JD9324 BALL BEARING 1 LOWER IDLER (9900-9965)
12 99063 N199063 STEEL HOUSING 1 LOWER IDLER (9935, 9960-9965 IN-LINE)
STEEL SUBS OEM ALUM, REPLACES (AN193153)
10137 N110137 HOUSING 1 LOWERIDLER (9900-9950 CONV.)
13 40708P U40708 O-RING 1 LOWER IDLER (9965)
14 71737 N371737 STEEL HOUSING 1 UPPER IDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
15 75033P N275033 NUT 2 LOCKNUT M20
16 09321P JD9321 BALL BEARING 1 UPPER IDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
17 78401 N278401 WASHER 1 IDLER GEAR SPRING WASHER (9970-9996 PRO)
18 73468 AN273468 SPUR GEAR 1 25T, IDLER-GROUND DRIVE (9970-9996)
19 76291 N276291 DRIVE SHAFT 1 HEX, IDLER GEAR (9970-9996)
20 74017 N274017 GEAR 1 IDLER GEAR 12 BAR (9935, 9970-9996) WELDED
(REPLACES OEM PARTS:#N274017, #N276291,
& #N274013) INCLUDES 1x #75033P BOTTOM NUT
74016 N274016 GEAR 1 IDLER GEAR 16 BAR (9976-9996) WELDED
(REPLACES OEM PARTS:#N274016, #N276291,
& #N274013) INCLUDES 1x #75033P BOTTOM NUT
21 09467P JD9467 BALL BEARING 1 LOWER IDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
22 43518P M43518 O-RING 1 LOWERIDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
23 71736 N371736 STEEL HOUSING 1 LOWER IDLER (9935, 9970-9996 PRO)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






30-9

John Deere Drum Gear Assy

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 96507 N196507 RING 1 BEARING, (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
2 96839 N196839 COVER 1 (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
3 94104 AN194104 SPUR GEAR 1 64T, DRUM-GROUND DRIVE, (9930, 9960)
4 03065P 19H3065 CAP SCREW 1 3/8 X 2"
5 00304P 12H304 LOCK WASHER 1 3/8"
6 96594 N196594 WASHER 1
7 99039P N199039 SPUR GEAR 1 34T, DRUM-SPINDLE DRIVE, (9930, 9960-9965)
8 97457P N197457 SPUR GEAR 1 59T, DRUM-DOFFER DRIVE, (9960)
9 72096 AN272096 SUN GEAR 1 IN-LINE, 12 BAR WITH 11/16" THICK CUPPED
GEAR (9935, 9960-9965), W/ BRG&SEAL
(W/O BRG&SEAL UPON REQUEST ONLY)
10 08823P JD8823 BEARING 1 NEEDLE BEARING
11 01206P L1206N SEAL 1 (9900-9965)
12 02339P 03H2339 BOLT 1 3/4" X 2-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT
13 95727 N195727 SPACER 1 DOFFER DRIVE (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
14 08674P JD8674 BALL BEARING 1 DOFFER DRIVE (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
15 97052P N197052 SPUR GEAR 1 22T, DOFFER DRIVE
16 01402P 24H1402 WASHER 1 DOFFER DRIVE (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
17 40016P K40016 LOCK NUT 1 3/4" DOFFER DRIVE (9935,9960-9965 IN-LINE)
18 15509 N115509 COVER 1 BEARING, (9900-9950 CONV.)
19 91052 AN191052 SPUR GEAR 1 63T, DRUM-GROUND DRIVE, (9950)
20 93659 N193659 SPACER 1 .187 THICK, (9900-9950 CONV.)
21 15573 N115573 BUSHING 1 (9900-9950 CONV.)
22 14167P N114167 SPUR GEAR 1 34T, DRUM-SPINDLE DRIVE, (9900-9950 CONV.)
23 14173 N114173 SPACER 1 (9900-9950 CONV.)
24 14175 N114175 SPROCKET 1 42T, DRUM, CHAIN DOFFER-DRIVE,
(9900-9950 CONV.)
25 13170 AN113170 LINK CHAIN 1 DOFFER DRIVE, 62 LINKS, 12-BAR
13171 AN113171 LINK CHAIN 1 DOFFER DRIVE, 75 LINKS, 16-BAR
26 15321P AN115321 SPROCKET 1 DOFFER DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER,
(9900-9950 CONV.)
27 74460 AN274460 SUN GEAR 1 12 BAR WITH 9/16" THICK GEAR, 1/8" LUBE
HOLE & FITTING 00558P, (9900-9950)
INCLUDES BEARINGS AND SEAL
(W/O BRGS&SEAL UPON REQUEST ONLY)
13616 AN113616 SUN GEAR 1 16 BAR WITH 9/16" THICK GEAR, 1/8" LUBE
HOLE & FITTING 00558P (9900-9910)
INCLUDES BEARINGS AND SEAL
(W/O BRGS&SEAL UPON REQUEST ONLY)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






40-1

John Deere Moistener Column

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 75607P N275607 PAD 1 POLY MOISTENER PAD
95354P N195354 PAD 1 BLACK RUBBER MOISTENER PAD
2 32795 AN32795 ARM 1 REPLACEMENT MOISTENER PAD ARM
9900-9965 CONV & IN-LINE
3 33083 AN33083 POST 1 20 SPINDLE, 9900-9950 CONV.
4 98776 N198776 CHANNEL 1 18 SPINDLE, 9960-9965 IN-LINE
5 94704 AN194704 HOLDER 1 18 SPINDLE, 9960-9965 IN-LINE
6 10215P N10215 NUT 1 LOCKNUT
7 85025P N85025 SCREW 1 5/16 X 3/4" SELF LOCKING
8 95655 N195655 BASE 1 9900-9965 CONV & IN-LINE
9 16128 N116128 BUSHING 1 13/32 X 5/8 X 2-5/8, 9900-9965 CONV & IN-LINE
10 32109P 03H2109 BOLT 1 3/8 X 3-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
11 73816 AN273816 ARM 1 REPLACEMENT MOISTENER PAD ARM - PRO
12 74660 AN274660 SUPPORT 1 PRO-16 FRONT DOOR
73517 AN273517 SUPPORT 1 PRO-16 REAR DOOR
13 73474 AN273474 HOLDER 1 PRO-16 - 20 SPINDLE
74512 AN274512 HOLDER 1 PRO-12-18 SPINDLE
14 75392 N275392 CLIP 1 HOLD-DOWN - PRO
15 75882 N275882 ANGLE 1 REAR ONLY - PRO
16 77000 N277000 BUSHING 1 PRO MOISTENER SUPPORT DOOR BUSHING
- USED ON TOP AND BOTTOM
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-1

John Deere Front Suction Door Parts (Hi-Drum)

9900-9910
ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 90796R AN190796 DOOR 1 R.H.SUCTION DOOR (ILL)
90797L AN190797 DOOR 1 L.H. SUCTION DOOR
9920-9930
ITEM PART JD OEM PARTNAME  QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
2 91116R AN191116 DOOR 1 R.H. FRONT H-D SUCTION DOOR (ILL)
91117L AN191117 DOOR 1 L.H. FRONT H-D SUCTION DOOR
3 01893P 03H1893 BOLT 12 1/4 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
4 10217P N10217 LOCK NUT 12 1/4 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
5 19175P AN19175 HINGE 2
6 91122R AN191122 DOOR 1 R.H.CLEAN-OUT (ILL)
91123L AN191123 DOOR 1 L.H. CLEAN-OUT
7 92933 N192933 LATCH 2
8 20759P R20759 GROMMET 1
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-2

John Deere Rear Suction Door Parts (HI-Drum)

9900-9930
ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 92718R AN192718 TRANSITION 1 R.H. AIR DUCT TRANSITION (ILL)
92719L AN192719 TRANSITION 1 L.H. AIRDUCT TRANSITION
2 71292P N71292 BOLT 4 5/16 X 1/2 HEX HEAD FLANGE BOLT
3 10213P N10213 LOCK NUT 8 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
4 14216R AN114216 DOOR 1 R.H.REAR H-D SUCTION DOOR (ILL)
14217L AN114217 DOOR 1 L.H. REAR H-D SUCTION DOOR
5 90734 AN190734 NOZZLE 1 REARDOOR
6 01774P 03H1774 BOLT 4 5/16 X 5/8 CARRIAGE BOLT
7 14820P N14820 SCREW 2 1/4 X 1/2 SELF-LOCKING SCREW
8 10217P N10217 LOCK NUT 2 1/4 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
9 90911 N190911 CLIP 1
10 00206P 11H206 PIN 2 3/32 X3/4 COTTER PIN
11 34602 N34602 PIN 1 CLEAN-OUT DOOR PIN
12 18875 N118875 DOOR 1 CLEAN-OUT
9940-9950
ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
13 14826R AN114826 DOOR 1 R.H.REAR H-D SUCTION DOOR (ILL)
14827L AN114827 DOOR 1 L.H. REAR H-D SUCTION DOOR
14 14820P N14820 SCREW 2 1/4 X 1/2 SELF-LOCKING SCREW
15 10217P N10217 LOCK NUT 2 1/4 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
16 90911 N190911 CLIP 1
17 00206P 11H206 PIN 2 3/32 X3/4 COTTER PIN
18 34602 N34602 PIN 1 CLEAN-OUT DOOR PIN
19 90589 AN190589 DOOR 1 CLEAN-OUT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-3

John Deere 9935-76 IN-LINE Suction Door Parts

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 72383 AN272383 DOOR 1 STRAIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY- 9960-9965
INCLUDES ITEMS #4 THRU #9

2 95147 AN195147 DOOR 1 OFFSET DOOR ASSEMBLY- 9960
INCLUDES ITEMS #4 THRU #9

3 93420 AN193420 DOOR 1 SHORT STRAIGHT DOOR ASSY.- 9960-9965
INCLUDES ITEMS #4 THRU #9

4 97195 N197195 PIN 1 (IN-L & PRO 9935-9996)

5 07081P 11M7081 COTTER PIN 1 2.5X20mm (IN-L & PRO 9935-9996)

6 10217P N10217 LOCK NUT 1 FLANGED 1/4" (IN-L & PRO 9935-9996)

7 94090 AN194090 LATCH 1

8 99131 N199131 DOOR 1 SERVICE DOOR (IN-L & PRO 9935-9996)

9 01893P 03H1893 BOLT 1 CARRIAGE 1/4" X 1/2" (IN-L & PRO 9935-9996)

10 14822P N14822 SCREW 1 SELF-LOCKING 3/8" X 3/4"

11 10215 N10215 LOCK NUT 1 FLANGED 3/8"

12 78015 AN278015 POST 1 JET POST - R.H. REAR , PRO-16

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-20

John Deere 2 Row Fan Housing Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 92732F AN192732 SIDE SUPPORT 1 BEARING SIDE SUPPORT (FRONT)
92733R AN192733 SIDE SUPPORT 1 BEARING SIDE SUPPORT (REAR)
2 16690 N116690 SIDE PANEL 2
3 16688 N116688 BAFFLE 2 PLASTIC BAFFLE OR ORIFICE
4 12833 AN112833 WRAP AROUND 1 HOUSING COVER
5 14702 N114702 ANGLE 1 ANGLE USED IN MOUNTING SHIM
6 14700 N114700 CHANNEL 1 OUTLET SUPPORT CHANNEL
7 18257 N118257 SHIM 1 SHIM USED ON FAN OUTLET
8 13793 AN113793 UNDER 1 BOTTOM HOUSING CUTOFF
9 14701 N114701 TENSION BRKT 1
- 74106 AN274106 2 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED
INCLUDES #07200 BOLT KIT
- 74106A AN274106 2 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED
THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN KIT # 07200
10 11234P T11234 NUT 14 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
11 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12 13/32 X 13/16 X .065
12 01304P 24H1304 WASHER 8 13/32 X 23/32 X .120
13 01726P 19H1726 BOLT 12 3/8 X 2-1/4 HEX HEAD BOLT
14 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 20 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
15 10213P N10213 NUT 20 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
16 01565P 03H1565 BOLT 2 3/8 X3 CARRIAGE BOLT
2 ROW FAN PARTS INCLUDED IN KIT # 07200
01480P 03H1480 BOLT 3 3/8 X1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
11234P T11234 NUT 4  3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
00040P 26H40 SHAFT KEY 2 1/4 X 2-1/8 WOODRUFF KEY
00222P 11H222 COTTER PIN 1 3/16 X2
00530P 24H530 WASHER 1 1-15/32 X2 X .105
01511P 24H1511 WASHER 2(AR) 1-13/32 X 1-3/4 X .060
01558P 03H1558 BOLT 1 3/8 X1-3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
00641P 24H641 WASHER 1 1-1/16 X2 X .134
00535P C535R NUT 1 1-14 CASTLE NUT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-21

John Deere 2 Row Fan Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 01831P 19H1831 CAP SCREW 1 1/2X2"
2 00301P 12H301 WASHER 1 1/2 LOCK WASHER
3  01254P 24H1254 WASHER 1 17/32 X1-1/8 X .105"
4 90049P N190049 SHEAVE 1 WATER PULLEY
5 96112 N196112 BUSHING 1 WATER PULLEY BUSHING
6 14202P AN114202 1-3/8 BRG ASSY 2 INCLUDES HOUSING AND LOCKING
12851P AN112851 1-1/8 BRG ASSY 2 INCLUDES HOUSING AND LOCKING
7 96398 N196398 SHAFT 1 1-3/8X17.875 BLOWER SHAFT
8 96396P N196396 SNAP RING 1
9 96397 N196397 STOP COLLAR 1
10 19769 N119769 FAN BLADE 1 FAN BLADE 2 ROW
11 19580 N119580 SHAFT SPACER 1 1.4X1.875X4575
- 74106 AN274106 2 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED
INCLUDES #07200 BOLT KIT
- 74106A AN274106 2 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED
21 29368P N129368 BELT 1 FAN DRIVE
THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN KIT # 07200
12 01480P 03H1480 BOLT 3 3/8 X1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
13  11234P T11234 NUT 4  3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
14 00040P 26H40 SHAFT KEY 2 1/4 X 2-1/8 WOODRUFF KEY
15 00222P 11H222 COTTER PIN 1 3/16X2
16 00530P 24H530 WASHER 1 1-15/32 X2 X .105
17 01511P 24H1511 WASHER 2(AR) 1-13/32 X 1-3/4 X .060
18 01558P 03H1558 BOLT 1 3/8 X1-3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
19 00641P 24H641 WASHER 1 1-1/16 X2 X .134
20 00535P C535R NUT 1 1-14 CASTLE NUT
2 ROW HOUSING PARTS INCLUDED IN KIT # 07200
11234P T11234 NUT 14 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12 13/32 X 13/16 X .065
01304P 24H1304 WASHER 8 13/32 X 23/32X.120
01726P 19H1726 BOLT 12 3/8 X 2-1/4 HEX HEAD BOLT
01540P 03H1540 BOLT 20 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
10213P N10213 NUT 20 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
01565P 03H1565 BOLT 2 3/8 X3 CARRIAGE BOLT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-22

John Deere 4 Row Fan Housing Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 93514F AN193514 SIDE SUPPORT 1 BEARING SIDE SUPPORT (FRONT)
93515R AN193515 SIDE SUPPORT 1 BEARING SIDE SUPPORT (REAR)
2 18515 N118515 SIDE PANEL 2
3 92872P N192872 ISOLATOR 1 1/2X1/2 X48"-52" FOAM PAD (2 PIECES)
4 96088 N196088 BAFFLE 2 PLASTIC BAFFLE OR ORIFICE
5 14674 AN114674 WRAP AROUND 1 HOUSING
6 14675 AN114675 UNDER 1 BOTTOM HOUSING CUTOFF
7 18518 N118518 TENSION BRKT 1
8 19024 N119024 SHIM 1 SHIM FOR FAN OUTLET
9 18516 N118516 ANGLE 1 ANGLE USED IN MOUNTING SHIM
10 18517 N118517 CHANNEL 1 OUTLET SUPPORT CHANNEL
- 07440 @ - 4 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED
INCLUDES #07400 BOLT KIT
- 07440A - 4 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED

THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN BOLT KIT # 07400

11  11234P T11234 NUT 14 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT

12 01302P 24H1302 WASHER 8 .406 X .6875 X .035

13 01304P 24H1304 WASHER 8 .406 X .718 X .120

14 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12 .406 X .810 X .060

15 40003P K40003-F NUT 12 3/8 JAM STYLE LOCK NUT

16 01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12 .406 X .810 X .060

17 02069 28H2069 SPACER 12 SPACER INSIDE OF BAFFLE

18 01730P 24H1730 WASHER 12 410X 1.5X.120

19 91671 N191671 WASHER 12 CUPPED WASHER FROM .380 X 2.5 X .120
20 02978P 19H2978 BOLT 12 3/8 X 5"HEX HEAD BOLT WITH FULL THREADS
21 01540P 03H1540 BOLT 15 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

22 10213P N10213 NUT 19 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT

23 01565P 03H1565 BOLT 2 3/8 X3 CARRIAGE BOLT

24 01709P 03H1709 BOLT 4 5/16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT

4 ROW FAN PARTS INCLUDED IN BOLT KIT # 07400

62934P E62934 NUT 8 1/2 FLANGED NUT

01492P D3H1492 BOLT 2 1/2 X2 CARRIAGE BOLT

00040P 16G40 SHAFT KEY 2 1/4 X2-1/8 WOODRUFF KEY

00250P 11H250 COTTER PIN 1 1/4X2-1/2

11540P 24H1540 WASHER 1 1-17/32 X 2-1/2 X 1/4

01535P 24H1535 WASHER 1(AR) 1-17/32 X 1-31/32 X .035

01777P 19H1777 BOLT 6 1/2 X 1-3/4 HEX FLANGE BOLT

01499P 24H1499 WASHER 1 1-9/32X2-1/4 X .134

00927P 14G927 NUT 1 1-1/4-12 CASTLE NUT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






50-23

John Deere 4 Row Fan Assembly

ITEM PART JD OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 01831P 19H1831 CAP SCREW 1 1/2X2"

2 00301P 12H301 WASHER 1 1/2 LOCK WASHER

3 01254P 24H1254 WASHER 1 17/32 X1-1/8 X .105"

4 90049P N190049 SHEAVE 1 WATER PULLEY, 9900-9996

5 96112 N196112 BUSHING 1 WATER PULLEY BUSHING

6 90738P AN190738 1-1/2 BRG ASSY 2 INCLUDES HOUSING AND LOCKING COLLAR

7 93687 N193687 BRACKET 1 4 ROW FAN, TACK ANGLE BRACKET

8 97459 N197459 WHEEL 1 TONEWHEEL

9 96111 N196111 SHAFT 1 1-1/2 X 24.469 BLOWER SHAFT

10 96350P N196350 SNAP RING 1

11 96110 N196110 STOP COLLAR 1

12 96676 N196676 FAN BLADE 1 FANBLADE 4 ROW

13 95331 N195331 SPACER 1 1525X20X6.341

- 07440 - 4 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED
INCLUDES #07400 BOLT KIT

- 07440A - 4 ROW FAN KIT 1 ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED

23 94634P AN194634 WATER PUMP 1

24 93822P N193822 BELT 1 FANDRIVE

THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN BOLT KIT # 07400

14 62934P E62934 NUT 8 1/2 FLANGED NUT

15 01492P D3H1492 BOLT 2 1/2 X2 CARRIAGE BOLT

16 00040P 16G40 SHAFT KEY 2 1/4 X 2-1/8 WOODRUFF KEY
17 00250P 11H250 COTTER PIN 1 1/4X2-1/2

18 11540 24H1540 WASHER 1 1-17/32 X 2-1/2 X 1/4

19 01535P 24H1535 WASHER 1(AR) 1-17/32 X 1-31/32 X .035

20 01777P 19H1777 BOLT 6 1/2 X1-3/4 HEX FLANGE BOLT
21 01499P 24H1499 WASHER 1 1-9/32X2-1/4 X .134

22 00927P 14G927 NUT 1 1-1/4-12 CASTLE NUT

4 ROW HOUSING PARTS INCLUDED IN BOLT KIT # 07400

11234P T11234 NUT 14 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT

01302P 24H1302 WASHER 8 .406 X .6875 X .035

01304P 24H1304 WASHER 8 .406 X .718 X .120

01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12(AR).406 X .810 X .060

40003P K40003-F NUT 12 3/8 JAM STYLE LOCK NUT

01305P 24H1305 WASHER 12 .406 X .810 X .060

02069 28H2069 SPACER 12 SPACER INSIDE OF BAFFLE

01730P 24H1730 WASHER 12 410X 15X.120

91671 N191671 WASHER 12 CUPPED WASHER FROM .380 X 2.5 X .120

02978P 19H2978 BOLT 12 3/8 X5"HEX HEAD BOLT WITH FULL THREADS

01540P 03H1540 BOLT 15 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

10213P N10213 NUT 19 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT

01565P 03H1565 BOLT 2 3/8 X3 CARRIAGE BOLT

01709P 03H1709P BOLT 4 5/16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






60-1

Case / IH Miscellaneous Parts

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 38720C1P 1338720C1 PAD 1 POLY MOISTENER PAD

2 7410653P 87410653 ARM - BLACK 1 REPLACEMENT MOISTENER PAD HOLDER

3 1001150P 100-1150 RING 1 EXTERNAL RETAINING - 2000 SERIES

4  9062R91P 3139062R91 BEARING 10 SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT NEEDLE BRG - 23N

5 25954R1P 25954R1 PIN AR 9/64 X 1" SLOTTED SPRING PIN

6 16829C2P 216829C2 SLAT 1 R.H. GRID BAR, FITS MODLES 1822 THRU 2555

7 16828C2P 216828C2 SLAT 1 L.H. GRID BAR, FITS MODLES 1822 THRU 2555

8 26347A2 126347A2 GUIDE 1 R.H. PLASTIC, STALK LIFTER

9 26348A2 126348A2 GUIDE 1 L.H. PLASTIC, STALK LIFTER

10 16970C4 216970C4 SKID 1 POLY SKID PLATE - STALK LIFTER R.H.

11 16969C4 216969C4 SKID 1 POLY SKID PLATE - STALK LIFTER L.H.

12 04983A2 404983A2 BUSHING 1 FLANGED - CPX 610 & 620 PRESSURE DOOR

13 7516315 87516315 BUSHING 1 STRAIGHT - CPX 610 PRESSURE DOOR

14 7516316 87516316 BUSHING 1 FLANGED - CPX DOOR - CPX 620
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






70-1

Case / IH Plant Guide Assembly - 1822, 1844, 2022, 2044, 2055, 2155, 2555

ITEM PART C/IHOEM  PARTNAME QTY REMARKS

NUMBER NUMBER

1 46348C1 1546348C1 EXTENSION 1 REAR, - ALL 2000 SERIES (ILL.)
82711C2 1982711C2 EXTENSION 1 REAR, - OLD STYLE 2022 & 2044

2 46345C2 1546345C2  GUIDE 1 R.H.REAR, -ALL 2000 SERIES (ILL.)
46344C2 1546344C2 GUIDE 1 L.H.REAR, -2022 & 2044

3 46340C1 1546340C1 EXTENSION 1 FRONT, - ALL 2000 SERIES (ILL.)
82710C2 1982710C2 EXTENSION 1 FRONT, - OLD STYLE 2022 & 2044

4 46337C2 1546337C2 GUIDE 1 R.H.FRONT, - ALL 2000 SERIES (ILL.)
46336C2 1546336C2 GUIDE 1 L.H. FRONT, - 2022 & 2044

5 16532C1 216532C1  EXTENSION 1 REAR & FRONT, -1822, 1844 (ILL.)

6 66247C1 1266247C1 PLANT GUIDE 1 R.H.REAR, - 1822, 1844 (ILL.)
78399C1 1278399C1 PLANT GUIDE 1 L.H.REAR, - 1822, 1844

7 16527C1 216527C1  PLANTGUIDE 1 R.H.FRONT, - 1822, 1844 (ILL.)
16526C1 216526C1 PLANTGUIDE 1 L.H.FRONT, - 1822, 1844
Single Pik - CTX Doors (ExtenDoor)

CASE/IH 2000 SERIES FRONT
8 CTX46337  ------mmmmee- DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE (SOLD WITH ITEMS: 2 & 3
& HARDWARE: 5x 01540P & 5x 10213P)
(REPLACES OEM #° 1546337C2 & 1546340C1)

CTX46336L  ---------m- DOOR 1 FITS L.H. PICKING UNITS ON 2022 & 2044

9 669970 @ —eeeeeeee- PLATE 3 SCRAPPING (3/DOOR ) NOT W/ REAR CASE

10 CTX20CL —-ooooooeee- ANGLE 1 EXTENSION CLAMP

11 CTX20FE =~ —---oeeeee- EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC

12 CTX20PL ---mmmmeeee- R-EXT. 1 REMOVABLE EXTENSION *SEE NOTE*

NOTE WE STRONGLY SUGGEST THAT YOU INSTALL THE REMOVABLE EXTENSION
* #CTX20PL TO ALLOW BETTER ACCESS TO THIS AREA OF THE PICKING UNIT.

CASE/IH 2000 SERIES REAR

IO 0 011 - T — BUSHING 1 BUSHING - OPTIONAL (REPLACES: OEM
1x 13355- SPACER & 2x- 216544C1- BUSHING)
14 CTX46345 --eeoeeeeees DOOR 1 PRESSURE PLATE (SOLD WITH ITEMS: 2 & 7
& HARDWARE: 5x 01540P & 5x 10213P)
(REPLACES OEM #° 1546345C2 & 1546348C1)
(03 P 1ok V.V. | —— DOOR 1 FITS L.H. PICKING UNITS ON 2022 & 2044
15 CTX20RE  --oeooeeeee- EXTENSION 1 PLASTIC

The Certi-Pik ExtenDoor was the First, and is still, the ultimate in Extended Zone Pressure Doors.
When the picking gets tough, this door and the specially designed aluminum scrapping

plates will ensure that more cotton will end up in your basket.

16 04983A2 404983A2 BUSHING 1 FLANGED - CPX 610 & 620 PRESSURE DOOR

17 7516315 87516315 BUSHING 1 STRAIGHT - CPX 610 PRESSURE DOOR

18 7516316 87516316 BUSHING 1 FLANGED - CPX DOOR - CPX 620

19 69576R2 669576R?2 PLATE 1 SCRAPPING - LARGE CASE/IH OEM STYLE
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






80-1

Case / IH 18-Spindle Picker Bar Assembly

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 23634C1 223634C1 SLEEVE 2 PICKER BAR SLEEVE
2 82393C1R 1982393C1 BAR 1 R.H.UNIVERSAL 1800 & 2000 SERIES
18 SPINDLE PICKER BAR WITH SLEEVES
82392C1L 1982392C1 BAR 1 L.H.UNIVERSAL 1800 & 2000 SERIES
18 SPINDLE PICKER BAR WITH SLEEVES
3 00558P @ e PLUG 1 1/8"PIPE PLUG, SERIES 2000 ONLY
4  69815R3P 669815R3 BUSHING 1 BOTTOM BAR BUSHING
5 14910C2P 214910C2 STOOL 1 BAR STOOL PIVOT
6 69817R1P 669817R1P SHIM 1 .003 BAR STOOL SHIM
69818R1P 669818R1P SHIM 1 .005BAR STOOL SHIM
69819R1P 669819R1P SHIM 1 .007 BAR STOOL SHIM
69820R1P 669820R1P SHIM 1 .010 BAR STOOL SHIM
7 T4980R2P 674980R2 SHIM 1 .010 SPINDLE NUT SHIM
8 16547C2P 216547C2 SPINDLE 1 R.H. PICKER SPINDLE (1822-2555)
16546C2P 216546C2 SPINDLE 1 L.H. PICKER SPINDLE (1822-2555)
9 94864C1P 1994864C1 BUSHING 1 SPIN. FLANGED ( NEW STYLE - SMALLER 0O.D.)
(SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY) - (2055-CPX)
94863C1P 1994863C1 BUSHING 1 SPIN. STRAIGHT ( NEW STYLE - SMALLER 0O.D.)
(SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY) - (2055-CPX)
16553C1P 216553C1 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. FLANGED (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
16552C1P 216552C1 BUSHING 1 SPIN. BUSH. STRAIGHT (SOLD IN PAIRS ONLY)
(1822, 1844, 2022, 2044, 2055)
10 94866C1 1994866C1 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H.SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
USES BUSHINGS #94864C1P & #94863C1P
94865C1 1994865C1 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
USES BUSHINGS #94864C1P & #94863C1P
0331C91 220331C91 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H.SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
0330C91 220330C91 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. SPINDLE NUT WITH PRESSED BUSHINGS
11 16554C1P 216554C1 DUST CAP 1 SPINDLE DUST CAP
12 51396A1 251396A1 ASSEMBLY 1 R.H.PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
51397A1 251397A1 ASSEMBLY 1 L.H. PRE-ASSEMBLED SPINDLE PARTS
13 82394C2 1982394C2 BEARING 1 BAR JOURNAL (2022-2555)
14 86948C1PRM 86948C1 ROLLER 1 CAM ROLLER (1822-2555)
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






80-3

Case / IH Cam Tracks

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER

1 82351C1 1982351C1 CAM TRACK 1 R.H.IHCAM TRACK - FRONT
(WITH ROLLER SERVICE HOLE)
FITS ALL 2000 SERIES MACHINES

2 82350C1 1982350C1 CAM TRACK 1 L.H.IHCAMTRACK -REAR
(WITH ROLLER SERVICE HOLE)
FITS ALL 2000 SERIES MACHINES

3 16138C2 216138C2 SUPPORT 1 CAMROLLER ACCESS

4  94932C1 1994932C1 PLATE 1 SPRING RETAINER

5 01813P 19H1813 SCREW 1 5/16 X5/8 CAP SCREW GD 5

6 25954R1P 25954R1 PIN 1 9/64 X 1" SLOTTED SPRING PIN

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






Case / IH Doffer Assembly

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS

NUMBER NUMBER

1 0371614P 37-1614 PIN 1 3/8X7/8-HARDENED DOWEL

2 82375C1 1982375C1 SHAFT 1 DOFFER SHAFT - ALL 2000 SERIES

3 83311A1UPRM 383311A1 DOFFER 1 LARGE URETHANE DOFFER - 2000 SERIES
23175A1IWRUB 123175A1 DOFFER 1 LARGE WHITE RUBBER DOFFER
23176A1UPRM DOFFER 1 SMALL URETHANE DOFFER - 1800 SERIES
23176A1WRUB DOFFER 1 SMALL WHITE RUBBER DOFFER

4  0432820P 432-820 PIN 1 COTTER - LOWER DOFFER

5 0126113P 126-113 KEY 1 WOODRUFF 3/16 X 5/8

6 29439C1 1329439C1 DISK 1 LOWER DOFFER

7 07282C1 87282C1 WASHER 1 LOWER DOFFER

8 9807R91P 669807R91 BEARING 1 LOWER DOFFER

9 9581039P 495-81039 WASHER 1 25/32 X1-1/4 X 1/8" LOWER DOFFER

10 4251312P 425-1312 NUT 1 HEXSLOTTED - LOWER DOFFER

11 69806R2 669806R2 CAGE 1 LOWER DOFFER HOUSING

12 83429A1 383429A1 ASSEMBLY 1 DOFFER ASSY - W/ #23175A1UPRM DOFFERS

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






90-1

Case / IH Fan Housing Assembly

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER
1 60120C3 1260120C3 SIDE SUP- AR 2 RQD. REAR FAN, 1 RQD. FRONT FAN
2 60067C1 1260067C1 SIDE PANEL AR 2 RQD. FRONT FAN
3 07515C1 207515C1 BAFFLE 2 PLASTIC BAFFLE OR ORIFICE
4 21533C1 221533C1 WRAP 1 HOUSING COVER
5 60066C1 1260066C1 SIDE PANEL AR 2 RQD. REAR FAN
6 38329C1 1338329C1 SIDE SUP- AR 1 ROD. FRONT FAN
7 04414C1 204414C1 BRACKET 1 HOUSING COVER TENSION BRACKET
8 04415C1 204415C1 BRACKET 1 UNDER SHROUD TENSION BRACKET
9 04416C1 204416C1 UNDER 1 HOUSING COVER
- 45030C1A 1345030C1 FRONT FAN 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED
- 45030C1 1345030C1 FRONT FAN 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED, INCLUDES
# 08200 BOLT KIT
- 45031C1A 1345031C1 REAR FAN KIT 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED
- 45031C1 1345031C1 REAR FAN KIT 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED, INCLUDES
# 08400 BOLT KIT
- 08200 BOLT KIT 1 FRONT FAN
- 08400 BOLT KIT 1 REAR FAN
CASE / IH FAN BOLT KIT # 08200 - # 08400 - HOUSING PARTS
10 10217P  --me-- LOCK NUT 32 1/4 SERRATED LOCK NUT
11 CLASP ---
12 0043448P 434-48 BOLT 20 1/4 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
13 0434412P 434-412 BOLT 10 1/4 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
14 15020C1 215020C1 PIPE 1 HOUSING SPACER
15 15709C1 215709C1 STUD 1
16 2601346P 260-1346 SCREW 2 8-18 X 3/8 SELF-TAP SCREW
17 01540P 434-512 BOLT 6 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
18 01565P 433-648 BOLT 2 3/8 X 3" CARRIAGE BOLT
19 10213P 425-105 LOCK NUT 6 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
20 11234P 425-106 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
21 0413528P 413-528 BOLT 16 5/16 X 1-3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT
22 1311215P 131-1215 LOCK NUT 16 5/16 HEX NUT
CASE / IH FAN BOLT KIT # 08200 - # 08400 - FAN PARTS
11234P 21622R1 LOCK NUT 4 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT
01558P 434-624 BOLT 4 3/8 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT
0118001P 118001 WOODRUFF AR 5/16 X 2-1/8, 2 RQD. # 08200 FRONT BOLT KIT
3 RQD. # 08400 REAR BOLT KIT
9581214P 495-81214 WASHER 2(AR) 1-13/32 X 2-1/4 X 1/16
9611144P 96-11144 WASHER 1 15/16 X 1-3/4 X 1/8
43386R1P 543386R1 LOCK NUT AR 7/8, 1 RQD. # 08200 FRONT BOLT KIT
2 ROD. # 08400 REAR BOLT KIT
www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09






90-2

Case / IH Fan Assembly

ITEM PART C/IH OEM PART NAME QTY REMARKS
NUMBER  NUMBER

1 60257C1P 1260257C1 FRONT BEAR- AR  INCLUDES HOUSING AND LOCKING COLLAR
2 RQD. FRONT FAN, 1 RQD. REAR FAN

2 3058C91P 1263058C91 REAR BEAR- AR INCLUDES HOUSING AND LOCKING COLLAR
1 RQD. REAR FAN

3 60070C3 1260070C3  SHAFT 1 FRONT FAN SHAFT

4 60072C3 1260072C3  SHAFT 1 REAR FAN SHAFT

5 60010C1 1260010C1 FAN BLADE 1

6 60073C1 1260073C1  SHAFT 1

7 38322C1 1338322C1 PULLEY 1

- 45030C1A 1345030C1 FRONT FAN 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED

- 45030C1 1345030C1 FRONT FAN 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED, INCLUDES
# 08200 BOLT KIT

- 45031C1A 1345031C1 REAR FANKIT 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS ASSEMBLED

- 45031C1 1345031C1 REAR FANKIT 1 FAN KIT, ALL PARTS UNASSEMBLED, INCLUDES
# 08400 BOLT KIT

14 46117C2P 1546117C2 BELT 1 DRIVE, FAN - REAR (2055 THRU 2555)

15 38328C1P 1338328C1 BELT 1 FAN DRIVE - FRONT (1822 THRU 2555)

- 08200 BOLT KIT 1 FRONT FAN

- 08400 BOLT KIT 1 REAR FAN

CASE /IH FAN BOLT KIT # 08200 - # 08400 - FAN PARTS

8 11234P 21622R1 LOCK NUT 4  3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT

9 01558P 434-624 BOLT 4  3/8 X1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT

10 0118001P 118001 WOODRUFF AR  5/16 X 2-1/8, 2 RQD. # 08200 FRONT BOLT KIT
3 RQD. # 08400 REAR BOLT KIT

11 9581214P 495-81214 WASHER 2(AR) 1-13/32 X 2-1/4 X 1/16

12 9611144P 96-11144 WASHER 1 15/16 X 1-3/4 X 1/8

13 43386R1P 543386R1 LOCK NUT AR  7/8, 1 RQD. # 08200 FRONT BOLT KIT

2 REQD. # 08400 REAR BOLT KIT

CASE /IH FAN BOLT KIT # 08200 - # 08400 - HOUSING PARTS

10217P - LOCK NUT 32 1/4 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
CLASP ---

0043448P 434-48 BOLT 20 1/4 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT

0434412P 434-412 BOLT 10 1/4 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

15020C1 215020C1 PIPE 1 HOUSING SPACER

15709C1P 215709C1 STUD 1

2601346P 260-1346 SCREW 2 8-18 X 3/8 SELF-TAP SCREW

01540P 434-512 BOLT 6 5/16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

01565P 433-648 BOLT 2 3/8 X 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

10213P 425-105 LOCK NUT 6 5/16 SERRATED FLANGE NUT

11234P 425-106 LOCK NUT 2 3/8 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT

0413528P 413-528 BOLT 16 5/16 X 1-3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT

1311215P 131-1215 LOCK NUT 16 5/16 HEX NUT

www.certipikusa.com Certi-Pik, usa LITHO in USA 11/09



